Event 1 Men 35-99 8k Run CC
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Name

641 Duncraft, Anthony
628 McManus, Tony
695 Askin, David
603 MacDonald, David
635 Greig, Don

395 Senior, Paul

343 Dowie, Colin
453 Ford, Joe

18 Francis, Steve
604 McTaggart, Ron
621 Thomas, Ronnie
2 McAuliffe, Mike
611 Cox, Chris

248 Merrett, Richard
678 Trainor, Peter
393 Reese, Daniel
243 Gamblin, John
443 Field, Guy

653 Whitley, Sean
663 Smith, Michael
474 Morley, Stephen
613 Gardner, Dave
26 Jarman, Thomas
198 Molina, Scott
107 Hanson, John
442 Burr, Noel

457 Harney, Greg

61 Davidson, Peter
197 Dent, Mike

240 Ward, Rodger
355 Dryden, Guy
367 Van Polanen, John
425 Finch, Barry

368 Larkin, Peter
194 Taylor, Russell
69 Hessey, Robert
560 Rogal, James
585 Brostow, David
27 Judd, Gary

124 Cleaver, Stephen
646 Sheddan, John
680 Leinert, Geoff
244 Van der Colk, Michael
154 Christie, John
237 Chinnery, lain
163 Ofir, Ehud

366 Young, Richard
188 Hammond, Keith
526 Umbers, Peter
57 Baxter, Mike

362 O'Neill, Laurie
455 Whiting, Gary
58 Baxter, John

Results

Yr Club

40 Papanui Toc HA C

55 Olympic A & H Club
50 Olympic A & H Club
45 Olympic A & H Club
45 Papanui Toc HA C

50 Garden City (University)
50 North Canterbury A C
40 Ashburton H C

40 Port Hills Athletic Club
50 Olympic A & H Club
40 Papanui Toc HA C

35 Papanui Toc H A C

50 Olympic A & H Club
40 Garden City (Avon)

40 Waimate Toc HH C

50 Garden City (University)
45 Garden City (Avon)

40 Port Hills Athletic Club
35 Q E Athletic

35 Port Hills Athletic Club
35 Olympic A & H Club
50 Waimate Toc HH C

45 Port Hills Athletic Club
45 Sumner R C

40 New Brighton A C

50 Port Hills Athletic Club
55 Olympic A & H Club
50 Methodist H C

45 Sumner R C

50 Garden City (Avon)

40 New Brighton A C

45 Ashburton H C

50 Port Hills Athletic Club
55 Ashburton H C

45 Sumner R C

35 Methodist H C

40 Garden City (Avon)

50 Port Hills Athletic Club
40 Port Hills Athletic Club
45 Port Hills Athletic Club
55 Olympic A & H Club
55 Waimate Toc HH C

45 Garden City (Avon)

55 Anglican Harrier Club
55 Garden City (Avon)

40 Anglican Harrier Club
45 New Brighton A C

40 North Canterbury A C
45 Papanui Toc HA C

50 Methodist H C

55 New Brighton A C

50 Ashburton H C

50 Methodist H C

Canterbury Cross-country Championships - 16/7/2005
Tinwald Domain

Finals

27:25.0
27:33.7
27:50.2
28:08.3
28:19.4
28:23.9
28:24.9
28:25.2
28:48.6
28:50.7
29:02.3
29:06.0
29:15.0
29:21.3
29:22.5
29:30.6
29:37.9
29:39.5
29:41.9
29:43.5
29:51.6
29:59.4
29:59.6
30:01.7
30:27.9
30:37.0
30:44.1
30:46.0
30:47.3
30:49.2
30:52.0
30:53.4
30:57.0
31:09.3
31:15.7
31:18.4
31:22.6
31:27.7
31:28.7
31:32.9
31:47.8
31:56.7
32:07.1
32:08.6
32:24.0
32:37.1
32:45.0
32:51.4
33:24.3
33:44.9
33:50.6
34:13.5
34:17.0



Canterbury Cross-country Championships - 16/7/2005

(Event 1 Men 35-99 8k Run CC)

54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81

Name

637 Hume, Walter
156 Cox, Eric

59 Baxter, Rick

444 Reeves, Chris
376 Bailey, Brett

166 Phipps, Tony
539 Woodward, Andrew
21 Harlow, Rick

190 Brittenden, Derek
85 Ell, Graeme

419 Caughley, John
102 Betteridge, Alan
667 Stevens, Ron
146 Middleton, Allan
149 Mulvaney, John
324 Burt, Mervyn
460 Rowe, Kelvin
612 Smart, Malcolm
140 Chubbin, Brian
130 Hill, Stewart

60 Bruce, Terry

73 McCallum, Bruce
447 Murray, Arch
694 Watts, Peter

109 Keown, Brian

63 Davies, Evan

169 Steele, Tony

64 Harkness, Barry

Event 1 Men 35-49 8000 Metre Run
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Name

641 Duncraft, Anthony
603 MacDonald, David
635 Greig, Don

453 Ford, Joe

18 Francis, Steve

621 Thomas, Ronnie

2 McAuliffe, Mike
248 Merrett, Richard
678 Trainor, Peter

243 Gamblin, John
443 Field, Guy

653 Whitley, Sean

663 Smith, Michael
474 Morley, Stephen
26 Jarman, Thomas
198 Molina, Scott

107 Hanson, John

197 Dent, Mike

355 Dryden, Guy

367 Van Polanen, John
194 Taylor, Russell

69 Hessey, Robert

Tinwald Domain
Results

Yr Club

65 Timaru H C

50 Anglican Harrier Club
55 Methodist H C

50 Port Hills Athletic Club
40 Papanui Toc HA C

35 Anglican Harrier Club
35 Garden City (University)
45 Port Hills Athletic Club
55 Methodist H C

55 Papanui Toc H A C

65 Port Hills Athletic Club
50 New Brighton A C

70 Olympic A & H Club
60 Rover H C

55 Rover HC

60 North Canterbury A C
45 New Brighton A C

55 Rover HC

55 Rover HC

60 Port Hills Athletic Club
60 Methodist H C

65 Methodist H C

55 Olympic A & H Club
60 Port Hills Athletic Club
70 New Brighton A C

60 Methodist H C

60 Anglican Harrier Club
60 Methodist H C

Yr Club

40 Papanui Toc HA C

45 Olympic A & H Club
45 Papanui Toc HA C

40 Ashburton H C

40 Port Hills Athletic Club
40 Papanui Toc HA C

35 Papanui Toc HA C

40 Garden City (Avon)

40 Waimate Toc HH C

45 Garden City (Avon)

40 Port Hills Athletic Club
35 Q E Athletic

35 Port Hills Athletic Club
35 Olympic A & H Club
45 Port Hills Athletic Club
45 Sumner R C

40 New Brighton A C

45 Sumner R C

40 New Brighton A C

45 Ashburton H C

45 Sumner R C

35 Methodist H C

Finals

34:17.5
34:41.8
34:59.9
35:24.9
35:36.3
35:45.0
36:25.0
36:35.0
36:43.0
36:54.0
37:15.0
37:26.0
37:28.0
37:40.0
37:50.0
38:49.0
39:31.0
40:29.0
40:31.0
40:35.0
40:38.0
41:01.0
42:08.0
42:42.0
42:47.0
43:08.0
43:27.0
45:13.0

Finals

27:25.0
28:08.3
28:19.4
28:25.2
28:48.6
29:02.3
29:06.0
29:21.3
29:22.5
29:37.9
29:39.5
29:41.9
29:43.5
29:51.6
29:59.6
30:01.7
30:27.9
30:47.3
30:52.0
30:53.4
31:15.7
31:18.4



(Event 1 Men 35-49 8000 Metre Run)

Results

Name Yr Club
23 560 Rogal, James 40 Garden City (Avon)
24 27 Judd, Gary 40 Port Hills Athletic Club
25 124 Cleaver, Stephen 45 Port Hills Athletic Club
26 244 Van der Colk, Michael 45 Garden City (Avon)
27 163 Ofir, Ehud 40 Anglican Harrier Club
28 366 Young, Richard 45 New Brighton A C
29 188 Hammond, Keith 40 North Canterbury A C
30 526 Umbers, Peter 45 Papanui Toc HA C
31 376 Bailey, Brett 40 Papanui Toc HA C
32 166 Phipps, Tony 35 Anglican Harrier Club
33 539 Woodward, Andrew 35 Garden City (University)
34 21 Harlow, Rick 45 Port Hills Athletic Club
Winning Team Papanui Toc H 17
Port Hills 44
Christchurch Avon 67
Event1 Men 50-99 8000 Metre Run
Name Yr Club
1 628 McManus, Tony 55 Olympic A & H Club
2 695 Askin, David 50 Olympic A & H Club
3 395 Senior, Paul 50 Garden City (University)
4 343 Dowie, Colin 50 North Canterbury A C
5 604 McTaggart, Ron 50 Olympic A & H Club
6 611 Cox, Chris 50 Olympic A & H Club
7 393 Reese, Daniel 50 Garden City (University)
8 613 Gardner, Dave 50 Waimate Toc HH C
9 442 Burr, Noel 50 Port Hills Athletic Club
10 457 Harney, Greg 55 Olympic A & H Club
11 61 Davidson, Peter 50 Methodist H C
12 240 Ward, Rodger 50 Garden City (Avon)
13 425 Finch, Barry 50 Port Hills Athletic Club
14 368 Larkin, Peter 55 Ashburton H C
15 585 Brostow, David 50 Port Hills Athletic Club
16 646 Sheddan, John 55 Olympic A & H Club
17 680 Leinert, Geoff 55 Waimate Toc HH C
18 154 Christie, John 55 Anglican Harrier Club
19 237 Chinnery, lain 55 Garden City (Avon)
20 57 Baxter, Mike 50 Methodist H C
21 362 O'Neill, Laurie 55 New Brighton A C
22 455 Whiting, Gary 50 Ashburton H C
23 58 Baxter, John 50 Methodist H C
24 637 Hume, Walter 65 Timaru H C
25 156 Cox, Eric 50 Anglican Harrier Club
26 59 Baxter, Rick 55 Methodist H C
27 444 Reeves, Chris 50 Port Hills Athletic Club
28 190 Brittenden, Derek 55 Methodist H C
29 85 Ell, Graeme 55 Papanui Toc HA C
30 419 Caughley, John 65 Port Hills Athletic Club
31 102 Betteridge, Alan 50 New Brighton A C
32 667 Stevens, Ron 70 Olympic A & H Club
33 146 Middleton, Allan 60 Rover HC
34 149 Mulvaney, John 55 Rover HC
35 324 Burt, Mervyn 60 North Canterbury A C

Canterbury Cross-country Championships - 16/7/2005
Tinwald Domain

Finals

31:22.6
31:28.7
31:32.9
32:07.1
32:37.1
32:45.0
32:51.4
33:24.3
35:36.3
35:45.0
36:25.0
36:35.0

Finals

27:33.7
27:50.2
28:23.9
28:24.9
28:50.7
29:15.0
29:30.6
29:59.4
30:37.0
30:44.1
30:46.0
30:49.2
30:57.0
31:09.3
31:27.7
31:47.8
31:56.7
32:08.6
32:24.0
33:44.9
33:50.6
34:13.5
34:17.0
34:17.5
34:41.8
34:59.9
35:24.9
36:43.0
36:54.0
37:15.0
37:26.0
37:28.0
37:40.0
37:50.0
38:49.0



(Event 1 Men 50-99 8000 Metre Run)

36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

Canterbury Cross-country Championships - 16/7/2005

Name

460 Rowe, Kelvin
612 Smart, Malcolm
140 Chubbin, Brian
130 Hill, Stewart

60 Bruce, Terry

73 McCallum, Bruce
447 Murray, Arch
694 Watts, Peter
109 Keown, Brian
63 Davies, Evan

169 Steele, Tony

47 64 Harkness, Barry
Winning Team Olympic
Port Hills
Methodist

Event 1 Men 35-39 8000 Metre Run
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Event 1 Men 40-44 8000 Metre Run
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el

10
11
12
13
14
15

Event 1 Men 45-49 8000 Metre Run
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Name

653 Whitley, Sean

663 Smith, Michael

474 Morley, Stephen

69 Hessey, Robert

166 Phipps, Tony

539 Woodward, Andrew

Name

641 Duncraft, Anthony
453 Ford, Joe

18 Francis, Steve

621 Thomas, Ronnie
2 McAuliffe, Mike
248 Merrett, Richard
678 Trainor, Peter
443 Field, Guy

107 Hanson, John
355 Dryden, Guy
560 Rogal, James

27 Judd, Gary

163 Ofir, Ehud

188 Hammond, Keith
376 Bailey, Brett

Name

603 MacDonald, David
635 Greig, Don

243 Gamblin, John

26 Jarman, Thomas
198 Molina, Scott

197 Dent, Mike

367 Van Polanen, John

Tinwald Domain

Results

Yr Club

45 New Brighton A C
55 Rover HC
55 Rover HC
60 Port Hills Athletic Club
60 Methodist H C
65 Methodist H C
55 Olympic A & H Club
60 Port Hills Athletic Club
70 New Brighton A C
60 Methodist H C
60 Anglican Harrier Club
60 Methodist H C

14

64

80

Yr Club

35 Q E Athletic

35 Port Hills Athletic Club
35 Olympic A & H Club

35 Methodist H C

35 Anglican Harrier Club
35 Garden City (University)

Yr Club

40 Papanui Toc HA C

40 Ashburton H C

40 Port Hills Athletic Club
40 Papanui Toc HA C

35 Papanui Toc HA C

40 Garden City (Avon)

40 Waimate Toc HH C

40 Port Hills Athletic Club
40 New Brighton A C

40 New Brighton A C

40 Garden City (Avon)

40 Port Hills Athletic Club
40 Anglican Harrier Club
40 North Canterbury A C
40 Papanui Toc HA C

Yr Club

45 Olympic A & H Club
45 Papanui Toc HA C

45 Garden City (Avon)

45 Port Hills Athletic Club
45 Sumner R C

45 Sumner R C

45 Ashburton H C

Finals

39:31.0
40:29.0
40:31.0
40:35.0
40:38.0
41:01.0
42:08.0
42:42.0
42:47.0
43:08.0
43:27.0
45:13.0

Finals

29:41.9
29:43.5
29:51.6
31:184
35:45.0
36:25.0

Finals

27:25.0
28:25.2
28:48.6
29:02.3
29:06.0
29:21.3
29:22.5
29:39.5
30:27.9
30:52.0
31:22.6
31:28.7
32:37.1
32:51.4
35:36.3

Finals

28:08.3
28:19.4
29:37.9
29:59.6
30:01.7
30:47.3
30:53.4



(Event 1 Men 45-49 8000 Metre Run)

8
9
10
11
12
13

Canterbury Cross-country Championships - 16/7/2005

Name

194 Taylor, Russell

124 Cleaver, Stephen

244 Van der Colk, Michael
366 Young, Richard

526 Umbers, Peter

21 Harlow, Rick

Event 1 Men 50-54 8000 Metre Run
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el

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

Name

695 Askin, David
395 Senior, Paul

343 Dowie, Colin
604 McTaggart, Ron
611 Cox, Chris

393 Reese, Daniel
613 Gardner, Dave
442 Burr, Noel

61 Davidson, Peter
240 Ward, Rodger
425 Finch, Barry
585 Brostow, David
57 Baxter, Mike

455 Whiting, Gary
58 Baxter, John

156 Cox, Eric

444 Reeves, Chris
102 Betteridge, Alan
460 Rowe, Kelvin

Event 1 Men 55-59 8000 Metre Run
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el

10
11
12
13

Name

628 McManus, Tony
457 Harney, Greg
368 Larkin, Peter
646 Sheddan, John
680 Leinert, Geoff
154 Christie, John
237 Chinnery, lain
362 O'Neill, Laurie
59 Baxter, Rick

190 Brittenden, Derek
149 Mulvaney, John
612 Smart, Malcolm
140 Chubbin, Brian

Event 1 Men 60-64 8000 Metre Run

AW N~

Name

85 Ell, Graeme

146 Middleton, Allan
324 Burt, Mervyn
130 Hill, Stewart

Tinwald Domain
Results

Yr Club

45 Sumner R C

45 Port Hills Athletic Club
45 Garden City (Avon)

45 New Brighton A C

45 Papanui Toc HA C

45 Port Hills Athletic Club

Yr Club

50 Olympic A & H Club

50 Garden City (University)
50 North Canterbury A C
50 Olympic A & H Club

50 Olympic A & H Club

50 Garden City (University)
50 Waimate Toc HH C

50 Port Hills Athletic Club
50 Methodist H C

50 Garden City (Avon)

50 Port Hills Athletic Club
50 Port Hills Athletic Club
50 Methodist H C

50 Ashburton H C

50 Methodist H C

50 Anglican Harrier Club
50 Port Hills Athletic Club
50 New Brighton A C

45 New Brighton A C

Yr Club

55 Olympic A & H Club
55 Olympic A & H Club
55 Ashburton H C

55 Olympic A & H Club
55 Waimate Toc HH C
55 Anglican Harrier Club
55 Garden City (Avon)
55 New Brighton A C
55 Methodist H C

55 Methodist H C

55 Rover HC

55 Rover HC

55 Rover HC

Yr Club

55 Papanui Toc HA C

60 Rover HC

60 North Canterbury A C
60 Port Hills Athletic Club

Finals

31:15.7
31:32.9
32:07.1
32:45.0
33:24.3
36:35.0

Finals

27:50.2
28:23.9
28:24.9
28:50.7
29:15.0
29:30.6
29:59.4
30:37.0
30:46.0
30:49.2
30:57.0
31:27.7
33:44.9
34:13.5
34:17.0
34:41.8
35:24.9
37:26.0
39:31.0

Finals

27:33.7
30:44.1
31:09.3
31:47.8
31:56.7
32:08.6
32:24.0
33:50.6
34:59.9
36:43.0
37:50.0
40:29.0
40:31.0

Finals

36:54.0
37:40.0
38:49.0
40:35.0



Canterbury Cross-country Championships - 16/7/2005

5 60 Bruce, Terry

(Event 1 Men 60-64 8000 Metre Run)

Name

6 447 Murray, Arch
7 63 Davies, Evan
8 64 Harkness, Barry

Event 1 Men 65-69 8000 Metre Run
Name

637 Hume, Walter
419 Caughley, John
73 McCallum, Bruce
694 Watts, Peter

169 Steele, Tony

DN B W=

Event1 Men 70-74 8000 Metre Run
Name

1 667 Stevens, Ron
2 109 Keown, Brian

Tinwald Domain

Results
60 Methodist H C

Yr Club

55 Olympic A & H Club
60 Methodist H C
60 Methodist H C

Yr Club

65 Timaru H C

65 Port Hills Athletic Club
65 Methodist H C

60 Port Hills Athletic Club
60 Anglican Harrier Club

Yr Club

70 Olympic A & H Club
70 New Brighton A C

Event 2 Women 20-34 8000 Metre Run

Name

389 Love-Smith, Ruth
229 Ferguson, Kirsty
228 Abbott, Sarah
207 Clark, Janet

391 Ewer, Katherine

DN W=

Event 2 Men 17-19 8000 Metre Run
Name

398 Honiss, Chris
587 Ridley, David
89 Smith, Ross
617 Bishell, Nigel
56 Trainor, Ben
481 Young, Perry
250 Thrupp, Mark
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Event 3 Girls 8&U 2000 Metre Run
Name

1 378 Lyons, Mary
2 331 Briden, Julie Ann
3 258 Coard, Charlotte

Event 3 Girls 9 2000 Metre Run
Name

1 203 Molina, Tandia
2 655 Rogal, Jasmine
3 518 Marshall, Esther

Yr Club

SR Olympic A & H Club
SR Garden City (Avon)
SR Garden City (Avon)
SR Sumner R C

SR Olympic A & H Club

Yr Club

19 Garden City (University)
17 Port Hills Athletic Club
17 Papanui Toc HA C

18 Ashburton H C

17 Waimate Toc HH C

17 Christchurch Boys High
19 Garden City (Avon)

Yr Club

8 Papanui Toc HA C
7 North Canterbury A C
8 Christchurch Avon

Yr Club

N}

Sumner R C
Christchurch Avon
9 Christchurch Avon

N}

40:38.0

Finals

42:08.0
43:08.0
45:13.0

Finals

34:17.5
37:15.0
41:01.0
42:42.0
43:27.0

Finals

37:28.0
42:47.0

Finals

30:57.9
32:44.7
33:20.1
33:41.4
34:46.7

Finals

27:41.1
27:55.0
28:23.2
28:39.1
29:02.0
30:22.9
31:30.5

Finals

10:15.0
10:34.0
10:52.0

Finals

9:46.0
9:53.0
11:14.0



Event 3 Girls 10 2000 Metre Run
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Event 3 Boys 8&U 2000 Metre Run
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Event 3 Boys 9 2000 Metre Run
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Event 3 Boys 10 2000 Metre Run
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10

Winning Team

Event4 Women 15-16 4000 Metre Run
Yr Club
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6

Winning Team

Name

286 Todd, Clara

669 Vivian, Jazmine
284 Richards, Samantha
82 Summerlee, Sarah
677 Hestin, Rachel

220 Batin, Rebecca

178 Duddy, Samantha
375 Bailey, Rebecca

Name

699 Stamper, Caleb

183 Atkin, Bryn

451 Brorens, Michael
179 Duddy, Jamie

260 Dryden, Christopher

Name

290 Minty, James

652 Whitley, Jordon
569 Davis, Samuel

287 McFadzien, Connor
681 Gleaves, Brandon

Name

330 Briden, James

321 Brownie, Jack

315 Chadwick, Samuel
319 Metherell, Kieran
517 Mather, Liam

374 Bryant, Jesse

421 Drummond, Hadley
323 Thorby, Justin

316 Coard, Joshua

318 Dryden, Matthew

Name

381 Hammond, Melissa
52 Greig, Whitney

189 Rogal, Nicole

55 MacDonald, Kristy
673 Morland, Kate

339 Jepson, Ashleigh

Christchurch Avon
Christchurch Avon

North Canterbury

Results

Yr Club

10 Christchurch Avon

10 Q E Athletic

10 Christchurch Avon

10 Papanui Toc HA C
10 Waimate Toc HH C
10 Sumner R C

10 North Canterbury A C
10 Papanui Toc HA C

Yr Club

8 Papanui Toc HA C
6 North Canterbury A C
7 Papanui Toc HA C
7 North Canterbury A C
6 Christchurch Avon

Yr Club

9 Christchurch Avon

9 Q E Athletic

9 Sumner R C

9 Christchurch Avon

9 Port Hills Athletic Club

Yr Club

10 North Canterbury A C
10 Christchurch Avon

10 Christchurch Avon

10 Christchurch Avon

10 Christchurch Avon

10 Papanui Toc H A C

10 Port Hills Athletic Club
10 Christchurch Avon

10 Christchurch Avon

10 Christchurch Avon

9
22

15 Papanui Toc HA C
16 North Canterbury A C
16 North Canterbury A C
16 North Canterbury A C
15 Timaru H C

15 North Canterbury A C
9

Canterbury Cross-country Championships - 16/7/2005
Tinwald Domain

Finals

8:05.0
8:36.0
8:47.0
8:49.0
9:46.0
10:13.0
10:16.0
10:28.0

Finals

9:04.0
10:33.0
10:59.0
12:17.0
13:49.0

Finals

8:14.0
8:29.0
8:50.0
8:56.0
9:41.0

Finals

8:08.0
8:12.0
8:20.0
8:24.0
8:34.0
8:48.0
9:02.0
9:29.0
9:44.0
10:01.0

Finals

15:52.8
16:19.4
17:35.3
18:06.4
18:06.7
19:03.6



Canterbury Cross-country Championships - 16/7/2005

Event 4 Boys 13 4000 Metre Run
Name

347 Mills, Sam
346 Mills, Cameron
338 Jepson, Harley
301 Bridgman, Scott
5 674 Edmondston, Eli
Winning Team North Canterbury

AW N -

Event 4 Boys 14 4000 Metre Run
Name

1 501 Palmer, Ollie
2 482 Commons, Lewis
3 567 Mouldey, Tom

Event 5 Girls 11 3000 Metre Run
Name

279 Gibson, Margot

682 McKenzie, Lee-Ann
281 de Lambert, Megan
116 Cunard, Ashleigh
377 Lyons, Molly

417 Bingham, Sarah

668 Campbell, Hayley
415 Anngow, Courtney
651 Whitley, Olivia

O 00 1N N kW~

Event 5 Girls 12 3000 Metre Run
Name

275 Cantwell, Brooke
133 Mesman, Nicole
181 Atkin, Jaye

273 Metherell, Selena

AW N~

Event 5 Girls 13 3000 Metre Run
Name

575 Laing, Alice

269 de Lambert, Brigitte
17 Dent, Jenny

561 Moon, Olivia

6 Cannan, Annabelle
570 Farrell, Connagh

AN DN AW~

Event 5 Girls 14 3000 Metre Run
Name

264 McFadzien, Nicki
558 Farrow, Hannah
336 Denham, Elisabeth
8 Brorens, Kimberley
657 Rogal, Stephanie

DN W=

Tinwald Domain

Results

Yr Club

13 North Canterbury A C

13 North Canterbury A C

13 North Canterbury A C

13 Christchurch Avon

13 Waimate Toc HH C
6

Yr Club

14 Christchurch Boys High
14 Christchurch Boys High
14 Sumner R C

Yr Club

11 Christchurch Avon

11 Timaru HC

11 Christchurch Avon

11 New Brighton A C

11 Papanui Toc HA C

11 Port Hills Athletic Club
11 Q E Athletic

11 Port Hills Athletic Club
11 Q E Athletic

Yr Club

12 Christchurch Avon

12 Port Hills Athletic Club
12 North Canterbury A C
12 Christchurch Avon

Yr Club

13 North Canterbury A C
13 Christchurch Avon

13 Port Hills Athletic Club
13 Sumner R C

13 Papanui Toc HA C

13 Sumner R C

Yr Club

14 Christchurch Avon
14 Christchurch Avon
14 North Canterbury A C
14 Papanui Toc HA C
14 Christchurch Avon

Finals

14:52.0
14:59.1
15:47.0
17:20.9
17:42.0

Finals

14:38.4
14:39.7
16:01.8

Finals

11:49.0
12:49.0
12:53.0
13:12.0
13:14.0
13:33.0
14:43.0
16:06.0
17:42.0

Finals

12:12.0
12:17.0
12:23.0
13:30.0

Finals

12:19.0
12:23.0
12:47.0
13:01.0
13:10.0
13:27.0

Finals

11:08.0
11:37.0
12:42.0
13:35.0
14:29.0



6

Winning Team

450 Dunn, Elisabeth

Canterbury Cross-country Championships - 16/7/2005

14

Christchurch Avon

Event 5 Boys 11 3000 Metre Run

DB W N =

Name

219 Batin, Ryan
524 Cannan, James
568 Mouldey, Kip
123 Chapman, Carl
9 Brorens, Matthew

Yr

11
11
11
11
11

Event 5 Boys 12 3000 Metre Run

AW N~

5

Winning Team

Name

452 Hammond, Karl
665 Stamper, Jake
83 Hall, Hayden
202 Molina, Miguel
308 Todd, William

12
12
12
12
12

Papanui Toc H

Event 6 Women 17-19 6000 Metre Run

AW N -

Name

534 Spencer, Olivia

131 Knight, Rebecca
700 Evans, Alicia

344 Van Polanen, Claire

Yr

19
19
17
19

Event 6 Women 35-99 6000 Metre Run

0NN AW~

el

10
11
12
13
14

Winning Team

Name

193 Muller, Karen

129 Gilroy, Fiona

155 Christie, Meg

586 Greig, Maree

35 Poore, Pauline

354 Deeming, Christine
602 Hinkley, Alison

38 Slattery, Lori

231 Kennedy, Anne

41 Thompson, Carol

10 Dimmock, Nancy
690 Rolston, Shirley

68 Wells, Helen

469 Papps, Gwendoline

Port Hills

Yr

35
35
40
45
45
45
35
50
60
65
50
55
55
55

Event 6 Women 35-39 6000 Metre Run

1
2
3

Name

193 Muller, Karen
129 Gilroy, Fiona
602 Hinkley, Alison

Yr

35
35
35

Event 6 Women 40-44 6000 Metre Run

Name

Yr

Tinwald Domain
Results
Papanui Toc HA C
8

Club

Sumner R C

Papanui Toc HA C
Sumner R C

Port Hills Athletic Club
Papanui Toc HA C

Club

Papanui Toc HA C

Papanui Toc HA C

Papanui Toc HA C

Sumner R C

Christchurch Avon
6

Club

Garden City (University)
Port Hills Athletic Club
Garden City (University)
North Canterbury A C

Club

Sumner R C
Port Hills Athletic Club
Anglican Harrier Club
Port Hills Athletic Club
Port Hills Athletic Club
New Brighton A C
Olympic A & H Club
Port Hills Athletic Club
Garden City (Avon)
Port Hills Athletic Club
Papanui Toc HA C
Port Hills Athletic Club
Methodist H C
Port Hills Athletic Club
19

Club

Sumner R C
Port Hills Athletic Club
Olympic A & H Club

Club

14:51.0

Finals

11:18.0
11:57.0
12:04.0
12:43.0
12:44.0

Finals

10:41.0
11:03.0
11:45.0
14:41.0
15:44.0

Finals

25:06.0
25:16.0
25:54.0
26:13.0

Finals

22:52.9
23:09.5
24:02.0
25:01.0
25:04.0
26:09.0
26:28.0
27:56.0
28:28.0
29:54.0
32:03.0
34:00.0
35:23.0
41:00.0

Finals

22:52.9
23:09.5
26:28.0

Finals



1 155 Christie, Meg

Results
40 Anglican Harrier Club

Event 6 Women 45-49 6000 Metre Run

Name

1 586 Greig, Maree
2 35 Poore, Pauline

3 354 Deeming, Christine

Yr Club

45 Port Hills Athletic Club
45 Port Hills Athletic Club
45 New Brighton A C

Event 6 Women 50-54 6000 Metre Run

Name

1 38 Slattery, Lori
2 10 Dimmock, Nancy

Yr Club

50 Port Hills Athletic Club
50 Papanui Toc HA C

Event 6 Women 55-59 6000 Metre Run

Name

1 690 Rolston, Shirley

2 469 Papps, Gwendoline

Yr Club

55 Port Hills Athletic Club
55 Port Hills Athletic Club

Event 6 Women 60-64 6000 Metre Run

Name

1 231 Kennedy, Anne
2 68 Wells, Helen

Yr Club

60 Garden City (Avon)
55 Methodist H C

Event 6 Women 65-99 6000 Metre Run

Name

1 41 Thompson, Carol

Event 6 Men 15-16 6000 Metre Run

Name

340 Jepson, Josh

53 Greig, Ben

672 Morland, Samuel
252 Glasson, James
454 Ford, Ben

251 Bridgman, Ryan
618 Obafemi, Toby
492 Ryan, Ethan

686 Pullar, Keegan
622 Williamson, Jono
676 Hestin, Danial

— O 000N DN B W~
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Event 7 Men 20-35 12k Run CC

Name

86 Costley, Philip
662 Bailey, Mark
636 Aldridge, Nathan
352 Bailey, Adrian
175 Pulley, Brent

91 McLaren, Hayden
640 Ingram, Matthew
359 Howell, Rob

0NN LNk W~

Yr Club

65 Port Hills Athletic Club

Yr Club

16 North Canterbury A C
15 North Canterbury A C
16 Timaru H C

15 Garden City (Avon)

15 Ashburton H C

15 Garden City (Avon)

16 Ashburton H C

15 Christchurch Boys High
15 Timaru H C

15 Christchurch Boys High
15 Waimate Toc HH C

Yr Club

SR Papanui Toc HA C

SR New Brighton A C

SR Papanui Toc HA C

SR New Brighton A C

SR North Canterbury A C
18 Q E Athletic

SR Garden City (University)
SR New Brighton A C

Canterbury Cross-country Championships - 16/7/2005
Tinwald Domain

24:02.0

Finals

25:01.0
25:04.0
26:09.0

Finals

27:56.0
32:03.0

Finals

34:00.0
41:00.0

Finals

28:28.0
35:23.0

Finals

29:54.0

Finals

20:47.4
21:06.2
21:23.6
22:01.1
22:48.2
23:06.9
23:24.1
23:42.4
24:52.0
25:09.0
27:05.0

Finals

37:51.8
38:12.6
38:19.3
38:35.8
39:09.2
39:194
39:42.1
39:56.0



9
10
11

Canterbury Cross-country Championships - 16/7/2005

227 Reiser, Axel
77 Hadley, Glynn
365 Ussher, Richard

(Event 7 Men 20-35 12k Run CC)

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

Winning Team

Name

399 King, David
392 Sullivan, Mark
582 Coughlan, Paul
520 Ward, Chris
371 Hill, Greig

66 Ingelson, Neil
360 Kelson, Reon
113 Turpin, Andrew
529 Busby, James
156 Cox, Eric

90 Wilcock, Jason
New Brighton

Tinwald Domain
Results
SR Sumner R C
SR Papanui TocH A C
SR New Brighton A C

Yr Club

SR Garden City (University)
SR Olympic A & H Club
SR Olympic A & H Club
SR Garden City (Avon)
SR Anglican Harrier Club
SR Methodist H C
SR New Brighton A C
SR New Brighton A C
SR Garden City (University)
50 Anglican Harrier Club
SR Papanui Toc HA C

62

40:57.3
41:20.0
41:32.2

Finals

42:09.6
43:22.9
44:53.7
49:16.5
50:49.7
51:02.6
52:16.0
52:16.3
53:10.3
53:41.9
55:33.6



